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 Low Power consumption ＜0.5W 

 RoHS Compliant 

 

 

Features 

QSFP+: 

 Compliant with QSFP+ SFF8436  

 Support IEEE P802.3ba (Ethernet) 

 Support for multi-gigabit data rates:  

1.0Gbps ~ 10.3125Gbps (per channel) 

 High-Density QSFP 38-PIN Connector 

 I2C based two-wire serial interface for easy control 

and monitoring 

 

SFP+: 

 Compliant with SFP+ SFF8436 

 Support for multi-gigabit data rates up to 10.5Gbps 

Hot Pluggable SFP 20 PIN footprint 

 AC coupling of PECL signals 

 EMI/EMC performance 

            

Application 

 40G Ethernet transmission 

 Data center interconnect 

 Infiniband, DDR, QDR 

 High Performance Computing application 

 

  

http://www.optech.com.tw/


 

 

 

Optech Technology Co., Ltd. 
2F., No.41, Ln. 221, Gangqian Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.  
Tel: +886-2-2656-0588          Fax: +886-2-2656-0599 
http://www.optech.com.tw       e-mail: sales@optech.com.tw  

Version: 18V.A 
Page 2 of 5 

 

40G QSFP+ 4 x 10G SFP+ Fanout Passive Cable 
OPQSFP-T-xx-P/SFPP/4  Datasheet 

 

Absolute Maximum Ratings 

Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units Note 

Storage Temperature TS 40 80 C  

Supply Voltage Vcc3 3.14 3.47 V  

 

Recommended Operating Conditions 

Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units Note 

Operating Case Temperature Tc 0 70 C  

Supply Voltage Vcc3 3.14 3.47 V  

Power Dissipation PD  0.5 W  

 

Cable Mechanical Specifications  

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Note 

Wire Gauge  30AWG -  24 AWG   

Cable Impedance Z 90 100 110 Ohm  
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Dimensions  
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Important Notice 

 

   

Holding the SFP+ connector by its 

sides, insert the connector into the 

port on the switch 

Do not handle by cable DO NOT Over-bend the cable 

behind the connector 

   

DO NOT twist the cable DO NOT kink the cable DO NOT bend up and down the 

cable 
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Ordering Information 

 
 

OP         -    -     -    /        / 

 

 

 

 
  

Part Number Model Number Length (M) AWG Voltage Temperature 

OPQSFP-T-01-P/SFPP/4 Twinax Copper 1 30 3.3V 0C to 70 C 

OPQSFP-T-03-P/SFPP/4 Twinax Copper 3 30 3.3V 0C to 70 C 

OPQSFP-T-05-P/SFPP/4 Twinax Copper 5 24 3.3V 0C to 70 C 

 

Note: All information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. 

 

 

Q S F P T 01 P SFPP 4 

A Side Product Code:  

QSFP=QSFP 40G; 

MSAS=Mini SAS; 

QS28=QSFP28 100G; 

CXP=CXP 120G; 

QPSA=QSFP 40G PSM 10km; 

 

P=Passive;  

A=Active 

Transceiver Type:  

T=Electrical;  

F=Optical 

Cable Length:  

01=1M; 

03=3M; 

05=5M; 

07=7M 

B Side Product Code:  

MSHD=Mini SAS HD; 

SFPP=SFP+ 10G; 

SF28=SFP28 25G; 

QSFP=QSFP 40G; 

DXLC=Duplex LC Connector; 

SXLC=Simplex LC Connector; 

SMMP=SMF MPO/APC 

B Side Product Qty 
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